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Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the net profit of the Satluj Jal Vidyut Nigam Limited (SJVNL) has been decreasing year after year;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor and if not, the net profit of the SJVNL during each of the last three years and the current year;

(c) the details of the ongoing projects of the SJVNL;

(d) whether the SJVNL is also engaged in the construction of some foreign power projects;

(e) if so, the details thereof;

(f) whether the SJVNL is engaged in the field of development of renewable energy sources including wind energy in the country; and

(g) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER(SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(a) & (b) : The profit after tax from Nathpa Jhakri hydro-electric project (1500 MW), the only commissioned project of SJVN Limited, during the last three years and the current year is as follows:


  (Rs. in crores)

Year Profit After Tax

2007-08  764.51

2008-09  1015.32#

2009-10  972.74

# Profit After Tax for the year 2008-09 includes an arrear billing including interest amounting to Rs.168.34 crores received during the year on account of issue of final tariff order from Central Electricity Regulatory Commission for the period 2004-09.

Profit after tax during the 1st quarter of the current financial year ending on 30.06.2010 is Rs.290.76 crore. It would thus be seen that the profit after tax of SJVN Limited is not decreasing year after year.

(c) : The details of ongoing hydro electric projects (HEP) of SJVN Limited in the country are as follows:

(i) Under Construction:

S.N. Project Installed Capacity State

1. Rampur  HEP 412 MW   Himachal Pradesh (HP)

(ii) Under Survey & Investigation:

S.N. Project   Installed Capacity State


1. Luhri HEP  775 MW   HP

2. Dhaulasidh HEP  66 MW   HP

3. Devsari HEP  252 MW   Uttarakhand

4. Naitwar Mori HEP 60 MW   Uttarakhand

5. Jakhol Sankari HEP 51 MW   Uttarakhand

6. Tipaimukh HEP#  1500 MW   Manipur

# The project will be developed by Joint Venture Company to be established with 26% equity of SJVN Limited, 69% equity of NHPC Limited and 5% equity of Government of Manipur.

(d) & (e) : The following projects are under Survey & Investigation and Detailed Project Report (DPR) preparation by SJVN Limited:

(i) Under Survey & Investigation:

S.N. Project Installed Capacity Country

1. Arun−III HEP# 900   Nepal

# secured through competitive bidding in Nepal

(ii) Under DPR Preparation

S.N. Project# Installed Capacity Country

1. Kolongchu HEP 486   Bhutan

2. Wangchu HEP 900   Bhutan

# allotted by Government of India for preparation of DPR

(f) & (g) : So far, SJVN Limited has not started construction of any project based on development of renewable energy sources including wind energy in the country.
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